Government of West Bengal Water Resources Investigation & Development Department KHADYA BHABAN 11A, Mirza Galib Street, Block-A, 6th Floor Kolkata-700 087

No. 258 -WI-11014(20)/5/2019-Section(WRIDD) Part-1

Dated, Kolkata, the 2nd March, 2023

NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased to order for transfer/ taking over of the additional charge/ withdrawal of the additional charge, in the interest of public service, of the following Executive Engineers (AI)/ (AM) & Assistant Engineers (AI)/ (AM) and to post them at the offices mentioned in Column-IV in the table below with effect from the date(s) on which they assume the charge of the post/office until further orders:-

SI. No.	Name of Officer with Designation	Present Place of Posting with Additional Charge(s), if any	Posting on Promotion/ Transfer/taking over/making over of additional charge (s), if any	Remarks
1	11	III	IV	V
01	Shri Raja Ghosh, Executive Engineer (AI)	Executive Engineer (AI), Jalpaiguri (AI) Division with additional charges of Executive Engineer, DPMU, WBADMIP, Jalpaiguri, and Executive Engineer, DPMU, WBADMIP, Kalimpong	Executive Engineer (AI), Jalpaiguri (AI) Division with additional charge of Executive Engineer, DPMU, WBADMIP, Jalpaiguri	
02	Shri Sebastian Tamsung, Executive Engineer (AI)	Executive Engineer (AI), Darjeeling (AI) Division with additional charge of Executive Engineer, DPMU, WBADMIP, Darjeeling	Executive Engineer (AI), Darjeeling (AI) Division	
03	Shri Sandip Layek, Executive Engineer (AM)	Executive Engineer (AM), Jalpaiguri (AM)Division	Executive Engineer (AM), Jalpaiguri (AM) Division with additional charge of Executive Engineer (AM) & TA to Superintending Engineer (AM), Siliguri (AM) Circle	
04	Shri Niladri Sekhar Barman, Executive Engineer (AM)	Executive Engineer (AM) & TA to Superintending Engineer (AM), Siliguri (AM)Circle	Executive Engineer, DPMU, WBADMIP, Darjeeling with additional charge of Executive Engineer, DPMU, WBADMIP, Kalimpong	
05	Shri Ajoy Das, Assistant Engineer (AI)	Assistant Engineer (AI), Bashirhat (AI) Sub-Division	Assistant Engineer (AI), Design Division,SWID	
06	Smt Anjana Mondal, Assistant Engineer (AI)	Assistant Engineer (AI), Design Division, SWID with additional charge of another post of Assistant Engineer (AI), Design Division, SWID	Assistant Engineer (AI), Design Division, SWID	

07	Shri Siddhartha Biswas, Assistant Engineer (AI)	Assistant Engineer (AI), Barasat (AI) Sub- Division with additional charge of Assistant Engineer (AI), Habra (AI) Sub- Division	Assistant Engineer (AI), Barasat (AI) Sub- Division with additional charge of AssistantEngineer (AI), Bashirhat (AI) Sub-Division	
08	Shri Shyamal Ghosh, Assistant Engineer (AI)	Assistant Engineer (AI), Bangaon (AI) Sub-Division	Assistant Engineer (AI), Bangaon (AI) Sub-Division with additional charge of Assistant Engineer (AI), Habra (AI) Sub-Division	
09	Shri Madhusudan Bag, Assistant Engineer (AM)	Assistant Engineer (AM), Berhampore (AM) Sub-Division	Assistant Engineer (AM), Patuli (AM) Sub-Division	
10	Shri Shubhrajit Mondal, Assistant Engineer (AM)	Assistant Engineer (AM), Katwa (AM) Sub-Division with additional charge of Assistant Engineer (AM), Patuli (AM) Sub-Division	Assistant Engineer (AM), Katwa (AM) Sub-Division	
11	Shri Krishnandu Biswas, Assistant Engineer (AM)	Assistant Engineer (AM), Lalbagh (AM) Sub-Division	Assistant Engineer (AM), Lalbagh (AM) Sub- Division with additional charge of Assistant Engineer (AM), Berhampore (AM) Sub- Division	

The Director of Personnel & Ex-officio Chief Engineer, Water Resources Development Directorate, is requested to issue the movement orders of the above mentioned officers accordingly and to inform the same to them and others concerned immediately.

He is also requested to fix up a date on expiry of seven days after his issue of the movement order, to the effect that any officer who would not move on the order within seven days would stand released on the date so fixed by him.

Deputy Secretary
Water Resources Investigation & Development Department

No. 258 /1(16)-WI-11014(20)/5/2019-Section(WRIDD) Part-1 Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

Dated, Kolkata, the 2nd March, 2023

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Building, K.S.Roy Road, Kolkata-700001.
- 2. The Pay & Accounts Officer-I, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I,81/2/2, Phears Lane, Kolkata-700012.
- 3. The Pay & Accounts Officer-III, I.B. Market (1st floor), Sector-III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700106.
- 4. The Chief Engineer-I, W.R.D.D, H.Qtr.
- 5. The Chief Engineer-II, W.R.D.D, H.Qtr.
- 6. The Director, State Water Investigation Directorate, Nirman (Sech) Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Salt lake City, Kolkata-700091.
- 7. The Director of Personnel & Ex-officio Chief Engineer, Water Resources Development Directorate, 11A, Mirza Galib Street, Block-B, 6th Floor, Kolkata-700087.
- 8. The Joint Secretary (MI) of this Department.
- 9. The Joint Secretary (Law) of this Department.
- 10. The Financial Adviser of this Department.
- 11. The P.S to the Hon'ble MIC of this Department.
- 12. The Sr. P.S to the Pr. Secretary of this Department.
- 13. The P.A to E-I-C & E/O Secretary of this Department.
- 14. The Sr. P.A to the OSD & Special Secretary of this Department.
- 15. The P.A to Project Director, WBADMIP.
- 16. Guard File.

Deputy Secretary